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4. HE0IZ

Revision

Ver. Contents date

e Apply new ET Fee calculation for IF & FL contracts followed by FSS
guideline 2015.01.21
¢ Waive of the overdue interest amount changed by authority

2.2 condition changed for “purchase option”
2.5 Note added

3.4 waive authority changed 2017.01.02
3. waive of fine added

3. total loss and natural disaster related condition added

2.2.2 Retention by Key2Key program
YRSy Y prog 2017.03.13

2.2.3 Retention by joint retention program

2.4 Succession handling fee : changed on IF and FL by “Loan act 2018.02.08

change regarding maximum interest rate”

2.1. Early Termination Fee for Lease contracts
2.4. Succession Handling Fee 2019.11.01

3.4. Waive of interest and other charges

V1.0 Effective of 1% May 2020, for the contracts that were activated before 1°
Nov. 2019, the lower ET redemption amount between the old and the

new ET redemption amount is applied.
2020.05.01

2.1. Early Termination Fee for Installment Finance
2.2. Early Termination Fee for Lease contracts

2.5 sHl==1

2019.11 & FSS 2| guideline 0l et SH =2 HH 0= H=sHil=
A2HOZ SH =TS FIt &0 WO ot= HE 2RIt &M SHXl 20t
V2.0 S SHe SUAASH A AFL X SHO CHoH A2 I =28 2020.09.01
01212 2 SHHE Credit 2| approval 2 S oliOF 5t22 00| HEE
SH =3 HNS St ZHASH/ZUSH =5 E HESHT.

2020-July-02 0l LT 22H so/=28 &
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